
March 7, 2023

1) Teacher Contact
a) Please reach out to teachers whenever you have a concern or question - email

contact for each staff member can be found on the WNSS website - right hand
side of the page “Contact Teacher @”

b) If you wish to connect via telephone, Microsoft TEAMs, or in person - please let
the teacher know

2) Late Bus
a) Additional stops have been added to the late bus (noted, with times, below)
b) Beginning now, students are expected to use the Late Bus App to sign up for the

late bus, rather than email Mr. Miller
i) Student Access: Students have an icon in the DSBN Students section

of their applications page: https://myapplications.microsoft.com/
(Accessible from the green Student and Staff Login button at the top
of the WNSS website).

The buses leave from the back campus - near the field.

West Niagara Secondary School
Route # Stop Location Stop Time

3904 West Niagara Secondary (WNSS) Grimsby Site 4:30 PM

Caistor Centre Public School 4:49 PM

Smithville Public School 5:00 PM

Gainsborough Public School 5:08 PM

https://myapplications.microsoft.com/


Route # Stop Location Stop Time

3905 West Niagara Secondary (WNSS) Grimsby Site 4:30 PM

Smith Public School 4:36 PM

Lakeview Public School 4:42 PM

Grand Avenue Public School 4:47 PM

Park Public School 4:51 PM

Senator Gibson Public School 4:58 PM

Jacob Beam Public School 5:00 PM

Twenty Valley Public School 5:11 PM

3) Job Fair - Town of Lincoln
a) See details below re: an upcoming job fair for students living in the Town of

Lincoln

As always, please let me know if we can help.

Mat Miller
Principal, WNSS


